*29212251_1219*Drive Technology \ Drive Automation \ System Integration \ Services
Revision
Decentralized Drive and Positioning Controller
MOVIPRO® SDC
Edition 12/2019 29212251/EN
SEW-EURODRIVE—Driving the world
Contents
Revision – MOVIPRO® SDC 3

19
2Device structure
Type designation
Revision – MOVIPRO® SDC 5
2 Device structure
2.1 Type designation
PHC2.A Drive and positioning control MOVIPRO® SDC
–
A Power supply: Three-phase current
... Rated input power:
022 2.2 kW
040 4 kW
075 7.5 kW
110 11 kW
150 15 kW
220 22 kW
M1 1 integrated power section
–
.. Fieldbus:
P1 PROFIBUS DP-V1
D1 DeviceNet™
E2 PROFINET IO
E3 EtherNet/IP™, Modbus TCP
0A Control type: SDC
–
00/... Device option:
00/S11 PROFIsafe option S11
00/S11B PROFIsafe Option S11B
29
21
22
51
/E
N
 –
 1
2/
20
19
2 Device structure
Type designations of the function units
Revision – MOVIPRO® SDC6
2.2 Type designations of the function units
2.2.1 Communication and control unit
PFH Control/communication
–
.. Fieldbus:
P1 PROFIBUS DP-V1
D1 DeviceNet™
E2 PROFINET IO
E3 EtherNet/IP™/Modbus TCP
0A Control type: SDC
C0 Storage medium/technology level: OMC_T0
–
B.. Fieldbus interface:
B11 PROFIBUS, bus module 2 × M12
B12 DeviceNet™, bus module 2 × M12
B53 Ethernet, 2 × M12
B63 Ethernet, 2 × push-pull RJ45
B64 Ethernet, 2 × push-pull SCRJ
–
I1 12 digital inputs and 4 digital inputs/outputs
00 Without communication package
–
00/.../000 Option:
00/000/0
00
Without option 1
00/
S11/000
PROFIsafe option S11
00/
S1B/000
PROFIsafe Option S11B
29
21
22
51
/E
N
 –
 1
2/
20
19
2Device structure
Accessory components
Revision – MOVIPRO® SDC 7
2.3 Accessory components
The following accessories are available depending on the device design. For further
information, refer to the following documentation: “MOVIPRO® Accessories” ad-

Refer to the type designation of the device to find out if your device is configured for
this:
Type designation Device configured
PHC2.A‑A...M1-...A-00/S11 Yes
PHC2.A‑A...M1-...A-00/000 No
PROFIsafe Option S11B
Refer to the type designation of the device to find out if your device is configured for
this:
Type designation Device configured
PHC2.A‑A...M1-...A-00/S11B Yes
PHC2.A‑A...M1-...A-00/000 No
29
21
22
51
/E
N
 –
 1
2/
20
19
4X1214: AC 400 V input/DC 24 V supply for supply cable
Revision – MOVIPRO® SDC 11
4 X1214: AC 400 V input/DC 24 V supply for supply cable
Function
• AC 400 V input to supply devices up to 22 kW
• Output and input for DC 24 V
• Signal contact for external maintenance switch
• For connecting the connection cable
Connection type
Han-Modular® 10 B, male, 1 locking latch
Wiring diagram
ca
8
12 156 2 156 2
47 38 47 33
[a] Han® C module, male
No. Name Function
1 L1 Supply system phase 1
2 L2 Supply system phase 2
3 L3 Supply system phase 3
[b] Han® EE module, male
Coding of the device power, see chapter "Coding" (→ 2 13)
[c] Han® EE module, male
No. Name Function
1 +24V_C DC 24 V input – backup voltage
2 SC Signal contact for maintenance switch
3 VO24 DC 24 V output
4 n.c. Not connected
5 0V24_C 0V24 reference potential – backup voltage
6 n.c. Not connected
7 GND Reference potential
8 n.c. Not connected
29
21
22
51
/E
N
 –
 1
2/
20
19
4 X1214: AC 400 V input/DC 24 V supply for supply cable
Important information about the DC 24 V supply
Revision – MOVIPRO® SDC12
Hinged frame
No. Name Function
– PE PE connection
4.1 Important information about the DC 24 V supply
The internal components can be supplied with DC 24 V either from the device or via
an external DC 24 V backup voltage.

	1 Revision
	2 Device structure
	2.1 Type designation
	2.2 Type designations of the function units
	2.2.1 Communication and control unit
	2.3 Accessory components
	3 Integrated safety technology
	3.1 Prerequisites
	3.2 Assignment of "Functional Safety" manuals
	3.3 Standards
	3.4 Safety functions
	3.5 Safety concept
	3.5.1 Additional safety concepts
	PROFIsafe option S11
	PROFIsafe Option S11B
	4 X1214: AC 400 V input/DC 24 V supply for supply cable
	4.1 Important information about the DC 24 V supply
	4.2 Signal contact for external maintenance switch
	4.3 Coding
	4.4 Connection cable
	4.4.1 2.2 kW/4 kW device power IEC/UL
	4.4.2 7.5 kW device power IEC
	4.4.3 7.5 kW device power UL
	4.4.4 11 kW device power IEC
	4.4.5 11 kW device power UL
	4.4.6 15 kW device power IEC
	4.4.7 Conductor assignment
	4.4.8 Wiring diagram
	5 X2011: Motor with brake control
	5.1 Connection cable
	5.1.1 2.2 kW device power IEC
	5.1.2 2.2 kW device power UL
	5.1.3 Conductor assignment
	Connecting the hybrid cable
	5.1.4 Adapter cable
	2.2 kW device power IEC/UL
	6 X2012: Motor with brake control
	6.1 Connection cable
	6.1.1 4 kW device power IEC
	6.1.2 4 kW device power UL
	6.1.3 7.5 kW device power IEC
	6.1.4 7.5 kW device power UL
	6.1.5 Conductor assignment
	Connecting the hybrid cable
	6.1.6 Extension cable
	4 kW device power IEC/UL
	7.5 kW device power IEC/UL
	6.1.7 Phase reversal cable
	4 kW device power IEC/UL
	7.5 kW device power IEC
	7.5 kW device power UL